PW010208-07
REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
OR AMENDMENT
Date: December 7, 2007

Project Name & Number:  Catron Boulevard Sanitary Sewer Main Extension, CIP#: 50671
Project No.: SS06-1635

Project Description:  Extension of a proposed 8-inch sanitary sewer main east along Catron Blvd. from just east of
Nugget Gulch Road to Vineyard Lane for the Villaggio at Golden Eagle and for other developable
property in the general vicinity. Engineering Services include evaluation of pipe slope, alignment,
and drawing preparation. Construction is currently scheduled for summer of '07.

Consultant:  Sperlich Consulting, Inc.

Original Original Original

Contract Amount:  $9,915.00 Contract Date:  11/6/06 Completion Date:  NA

T —— T e —— ]

Amendment Number: Two

Amendment Description:  During the design process geotechnical exploration encountered substantial amounts of rock
along the original sanitary sewer alignment west of the Peace Officers building. For this
reason the sanitary sewer alignment was moved to Golden Eagle Dr. Amendment Two
provides additional design services for the sanitary sewer main along Golden Eagle Dr.,
geotechnical evaluations for Golden Eagle sewer, developing grading plans for along Golden
Eagle Dr., and designing a storm sewer with inlet for Golden Eagle Dr.

Current Contract Amount: $44,704.00  Current Completion Date: 5/15/2008 constr.

Change Requested: $11,900.00
New Contract Amount: $56,604.00 New Completion Date: 5/15/2008 Constr.’

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. Line ltem Comments
$11,900.00/604-834 4223|Sewer funds Amendment Two amount

$11,900.00f Total

ST TR e/

Proiect acer” - Date Division Manacier Bate

Coue (Typbewd 12/2/57 / ﬁf,u P /2/7/az

Department Director ( / Date Citv Att'ornev }/ Date

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures. (Note o Flnance Please wite date of Agreem in appropnate space in the Agreement
Finance Office - Retain one original P :
Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant e = st :
cc:  Public Works Approprlatlon
Engineerin, s R ——
gneerind [CashFiow. = .0 =

Project Manager

1635 Amend 2 Professional Services Authorization.doc
(Rev. 5/02)



PW010208-07

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT BETWEEN
CITY OF RAPID CITY
AND
SPERLICH CONSULTING, INC.
FOR -
CATRON BOULEVARD SANITARY SEWER MAIN EXTENSION
PROJECT NO.: SS06 1635/ CIP 50671

1.0 BACKGROUND INFORMATION
a. Effective Date of Original Owner-Engineer Agreemeht: 11-28-06
b. Effective Date of Amendment No. 1 of Owner-Engineer Agreement: 5-10-07
b. Owner: City of Rapid City, 300 Sixth Street, Rapid City, SD 57701

c. - Engineer: Sperlich Consulting, Inc., 821 Columbus Street, Suite 1, Rapid City,
SD 57701

d. Project: Catron Boulevard Sanitary Sewer Main Extension, Project No. SS06
1635/ CIP 50671

2.0 PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT

Amendment No. 2 dated this 6™ day' of December 2007, modifies the terms and
conditions of the existing agreement between the City of Rapid City and Sperlich
Consulting, Inc. for professional services related to the Catron Boulevard Sanitary Sewer
Main Extension, Project No.: SS06 1635/ CIP 50671.

3.0 OVERVIEW OF SCOPE OF SERVICES /
a. Provide monetary compensation for a Revised Design Phase Scope of
Services Including:
1. Désign of gravity sewer main along Golden Eagle‘Drive ROW
2. Additional soil borings along the new alignment '
3. Topographic survey along the proposed sewer alignment
4. Prepare grading plan for south side of Golden Eagle Drive ROW
5.

Design plans for storm sewer and inlets on Golden Eagle Drive.

Amendment No. 2
Project No: SS06 1635 / CIP 50671
Pagel 12/10/2007



4.0 SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
a. Exhibit “B” -
b. Exhibit “C” -

5.0 PAYMENT

Services Not Included

Effective Labor Rates

PW010208-07

Amendment No. 2 to the original Owner-Engineer Agreement shall be for a total contract
amount of $11,900.00. Billings will be sent on a monthly basis, at our standard hourly
rates, as services are provided to the City. Additional services will not be provided or
billed to the City of Rapid City unless a written request is received from the City of
Rapid City for additional services, and adjustments are made to the contract amount.

For the additional services and modifications to the existing Owner-Engineer Agreement,
the City of Rapid City shall pay Sperlich Consulting, Inc, the following:

Original Contract Amount:
Amendment No. 1:
Amendment No. 2:

$9,915.00 (Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen Dollars)
$34,78900 (Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars)

$1 1,900.00 (Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars)

Amended Contract Amount: $56,604.00 (Fifty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Four Dollars)

6.0 ACCEPTANCE

CITY OF RAPID CITY:

ACCEPTED:

By:
Title: Mayor
Date:_

- ATTEST:

By:
Title: Finance Officer
Date:

REVIEWED BY:

v e P

Title: PI'O]CCt Manager

Date: Z//E/07'

Page 2

ENGINEER:

ACCEPTED

By: ’/MQ e

Title: Project Manager
Date: [#10-071

Amendment No. 2
Project No: SS06 1635 / CIP 50671
12/10/2007



PW010208-07

EXHIBIT “A”

Amendment No. 2
Project No: SS06 1635 / CIP 50671
Page 3 12/10/2007



PW010208-07

SERVICES NOT INCLUDED

The following services are not included in our scope of services. These services may be
added at the request of the City of Rapid City, upon receipt of a written amendment to the
contract. Such amendment to the contract would require additional fees.

1.0

2.0

3.0

40

5.0

6.0

Preparation of Plats

Conétmction Staking

Payment for Advertisement for Bid§

Financial or Accounting Counseling (i.e. bid bonds, performance bonds, etc.)
Legal Services

Auditing Services

Amendment No. 2
Project No: SS06 1635/ CIP 50671

Confidential Page 12 10/22/2007



EXHIBIT “B”

Page 5

PW010208-07

Amendment No. 2
Project No: S8()6 1635 / CIP 56671
12/10/2007



[
|
{
{
!

PW010208-07

Clerical '$ 35.00/hr.

75.00/hr.
ZS.OO/hr.
65.00/hr.
60.00/hr.
50.00/hr.
50.00/hr.
45.00/hr. |\

50.00/hr.

BRGNS KT EN Res A
‘ﬁ?ﬁ 3 7%

Confidential

' Amendment No. 2
Project No: SS06 1635/ CIP 50671
Page 14 10/22/2007



PW010208-07

EXHIBIT "A"

4

lNoTw

10011393

%LDEN EAGLE DR

SOAY)

v

COVENANT DR
-%;
(o
Q
@)
9
Py

T

CATRON BLVD SANITARY SEWER MAIN EXTENSION
PROJECT NO. SS06-1635/ CIP # 50671






